

Tiffany Wade
Product Stewardship Manager
Georgia-Pacific Consumer Products LP
1915 Marathon Ave
Neenah, WI 54956
404-652-7309

Date: October 1, 2020

Subject: Limited Modular Approval for FCC ID: 2AALY-531GP / IC: 21620-531GP

To Whom It May Concern:

Georgia-Pacific Consumer Products LP is seeking LMA approval of KOLO LoRa Module. The module is approved ONLY for use by Georgia-Pacific Consumer Products LP in our products, and the module is not intended for sale to the third parties. Therefore, the OEM Integration Manual Guidance per KDB 996369 D03 is found in the Theory of Operation and the integration instructions are internal confidential documents.

Thank you,

By:

(Signature)

<u>Tiffany Wade</u> (Print name)

Title: <u>Product Stewardship Manager</u>

On behalf of: Georgia-Pacific Consumer Products LP

(Company Name)

Telephone: 404-652-7309